

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

May 22, 2018 5:30 PM

A GENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>PRESENTATION</u>

2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program
Rochelle Bell, Senior Environmental Planner
Monroe County Planning & Development Department
As it pertains to the Human Services Committee

D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

April 23, 2018

E. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0147

Young Citizens of the Year and Willie W. Lightfoot Youth Advocate of the Year Recommendations - President Dr. Joe Carbone

18-0153

2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0155

Authorize a Contract with the University of Rochester for Continuing Development

and Sustainment of the County's Medical Countermeasure Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0160

Amend Resolution 430 of 2017 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Community Care of Rochester dba Visiting Nurse Signature Care for Support of the Nurse-Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0161

Amend Resolution 14 of 2018 to Amend and Increase the Intermunicipal Agreements with Livingston and Wyoming Counties for Services Provided by the Monroe County Office of the Medical Examiner - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0162

Acceptance of Two Grants from the New York State Department of Health for Support of the Monroe County Nurse Family Partnership Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0163

Acceptance of a Grant from Health Research, Inc. for the Expanded Partner Services Initiative - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0164

Acceptance of a Grant from Health Research, Inc. for the New York Violent Death Reporting System Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0165

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Environmental Facilities Corporation for the State Septic System Replacement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0170

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Mental Health for the PFC Dwyer Veteran Peer-to-Peer Support Program and Authorize a Contract with Compeer, Inc. - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

F. OTHER MATTERS

G. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.